

Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
-----------	------	----------	-----------

2. Cold In-Place Recycling

Indus

CIP	\$ 5.58 per sq yd	50,000 sq yds	279,000.00
Core Sampling	\$ 3,925.00 per day	5 days	19,625.00
Mix Design	\$ 5,525.00 each	5 designs	27,625.00
Portld Cemt Agent/Min Fill	\$ 299.00 per ton	250 tons	74,750.00
Liq Aspht Stabilizing Agent	\$ 4.81 per gallon	40,000 gallons	192,400.00
Pave RAP or Aggregate	\$ 2.58 per sq yd	40,000 sq yds	103,200.00
Pre-Milling Pavement	\$ 1.75 per sq yd	40,000 sq yds	70,000.00
Gravel for Base Repair	\$ 47.00 per cubic yd	60 cubic yds	2,820.00
Hot Mix Asphalt, Base Repair	\$ 447.00 per ton	525 tons	234,675.00
Lower&Raise Structures	\$ 1,175.00 each	110 structures	129,250.00
Structure Rebuild	\$ 410.00 per vert ft	50 vert fts	20,500.00
Adjust Gates/small structrs	\$ 810.00 each	60 structures	48,600.00
TOTAL BID PRICE			1,202,445.00

3. Permanent Trench Patch Repairs

Lorosso

4" grind & inlay	\$ 60.00 per sq yd	6,501 sq yds	390,060.00
1.5" grind & inlay	\$ 29.00 per sq yd	44,230 sq yds	1,282,670.00
Playgrounds/Parking Lots	\$ 225.00 per ton	500 tons	112,500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE			1,785,230.00

Cain's Mechanical LLC

4" grind & inlay	\$ 180.00 per sq yd	6,501 sq yds	1,170,180.00
1.5" grind & inlay	\$ 130.00 per sq yd	44,230 sq yds	5,749,900.00
Playgrounds/Parking Lots	\$ 450.00 per ton	500 tons	225,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE			7,145,080.00

Tasco Construction

4" grind & inlay	\$ 91.00 per sq yd	6,501 sq yds	591,591.00
1.5" grind & inlay	\$ 47.00 per sq yd	44,230 sq yds	2,078,810.00
Playgrounds/Parking Lots	\$ 151.00 per ton	500 tons	75,500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE			2,745,901.00

6. Chip Seal, Hot Mix Asphalt with Stone, Sand or Double-Stone

	Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
All State				
Leveling/ShimCourse	\$ 225.00	per ton	71,321 tons	<u>16,047,225.00</u>
Stone Chip Sealing	\$ 3.85	per sq yd	94,801 sq yds	<u>364,983.85</u>
Double Chip Seal	\$ 6.20	per sq yd	67,301 sq yds	<u>417,266.20</u>
			TOTAL BID PRICE	<u>16,829,475.05</u>

7. Rubber Chip Seal

AllState

Rubber Chip Seal	\$ 6.20	per sq yd	20,000 sq yds	<u>124,000.00</u>
Leveling Course	\$ 225.00	per ton	500 tons	<u>112,500.00</u>
			TOTAL BID PRICE	<u>236,500.00</u>

8. Micro Paving

Indus

Surface Course, 1 lift	\$ 3.64	per sq yd	32,611 sq yds	<u>118,704.04</u>
Leveling Course & Surface Course (2 lifts)	\$ 5.96	per sq yd	2,111 sq yds	<u>12,581.56</u>
Leveling Course & Surface Course, w/Crack Repair (2 lifts)	\$ 6.66	per sq yd	7,101 sq yds	<u>47,292.66</u>
			TOTAL BID PRICE	<u>178,578.26</u>

9. Cape Sealing

Indus

Cape Sealing	\$ 9.15	per sq yd	37,000 sq yds	<u>338,550.00</u>
Cape Sealing w/Crack Repair	\$ 9.87	per sq yd	0 sq yds	<u>-</u>
			TOTAL BID PRICE	<u>338,550.00</u>

10. Bonded Wearing Course

All State

Bonded Wearing Course	\$ 8.25	per sq yd	10,000 sq yds	<u>82,500.00</u>
Leveling Course	\$ 225.00	per ton	0 tons	<u>-</u>
Structure Adjustments	\$ 625.00	per structure	5 structures	<u>3,125.00</u>

	Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
Structure Remodels	\$ 650.00	per structure	1 structures	650.00
Structure Rebuilds	\$ 450.00	per vert ft	5 vert ft	2,250.00
TOTAL BID PRICE				88,525.00

11. Random Crack Sealing

Indus

\$ 6,025.00	per day	3	days	18,075.00
\$ 10.04	per gallon	0	gallons	-
TOTAL BID PRICE				18,075.00

12. Polymer-Modified Crack Sealing/Hot Asphaltic Filler

Indus

\$ 6,195.00	per day	3	days	18,585.00
\$ 11.83	per gallon	0	gallons	-
TOTAL BID PRICE				18,585.00

13. Chlorinated Rubber Traffic Line Painting

K5 Corp.

4" White or Yellow Lines	0.080	per lin ft	500,000	lin ft	40,000.00
4" Yellow Hatch Line	0.250	per lin ft		lin ft	0.25
12" White Crosswalks	0.730	per lin ft	60	lin ft	43.80
12" White Stopline	0.730	per lin ft	60	lin ft	43.80
Stop Words	5.000	each		each	5.00
Parking Lines	0.420	per lin ft		lin ft	0.42
4" Parking Lines - Ts & Ls	2.000	each		lines	2.00
Directional Arrows (federal)	32.000	each	4	arrows	128.00
8' "only"	45.000	each	4	words	180.00
3' "only"	28.000	each		words	28.00
8' "school"	58.000	each	4	words	232.00
Traffic Islands	15.000	each		islands	15.00
Railroad Crossing	100.000	each		rr crossings	100.00
Removal of Existing PntLines	1.000	per sq ft		sq ft	1.00
Grinding for Inlay	0.200	per sq ft		sq ft	0.20
TOTAL BID PRICE					40,779.47

Markings Inc.

	Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
4" White or Yellow Lines	0.090	per lin ft	500,000 lin ft	45,000.00
4" Yellow Hatch Line	0.480	per lin ft	0 lin ft	-
12" White Crosswalks	0.750	per lin ft	60 lin ft	45.00
12" White Stopline	0.750	per lin ft	60 lin ft	45.00
Stop Words	31.750	each	0 each	-
Parking Lines	0.480	per lin ft	0 lin ft	-
4" Parking Lines - Ts & Ls	5.500	each	0 lines	-
Directional Arrows (federal)	34.950	each	4 arrows	139.80
8' "only"	59.050	each	4 words	236.20
3' "only"	36.110	each	0 words	-
8' "school"	75.250	each	4 words	301.00
Traffic Islands	53.650	each	0 islands	-
Railroad Crossing	80.150	each	0 rr crossings	-
Removal of Existing PntLines	1.850	per sq ft	0 sq ft	-
Grinding for Inlay	1.500	per sq ft	0 sq ft	-
TOTAL BID PRICE				45,767.00

14. Thermoplastic Traffic Line Painting

K5 Corp.

4" white or yellow line	0.550	per lin ft	50,000	lin ft	27,500.00
12" white line	3.750	per lin ft	0	lin ft	-
8' "only"	120.000	each	2	words	240.00
3' Only	90.000	each	0	words	-
8' School	200.000	each	2	words	400.00
Removal of Therm PntLines	1.000	per sq ft	0	sq ft	-
Grinding for Inlay	0.600	per sq ft	0	sq ft	-
TOTAL BID PRICE				28,140.00	

Markings Inc.

4" white or yellow line	0.580	per lin ft	50,000	lin ft	29,000.00
12" white line	4.250	per lin ft	0	lin ft	-
8' "only"	\$ 125.00	each	2	words	250.00
3' Only	25.000	each	0	words	-
8' School	225.000	each	2	words	450.00
Removal of Therm PntLines	1.750	per sq ft	0	sq ft	-
Grinding for Inlay	1.500	per sq ft	0	sq ft	-
TOTAL BID PRICE				29,700.00	

	Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
--	-----------	------	----------	-----------

15. Epoxy Traffic Line Painting

K5 Corp.

4" white or yellow line	0.490	per lin ft	1,000 lin ft	490.00
12" white line	3.250	per lin ft	100 lin ft	325.00
8' "only"	125.000	each	2 words	250.00
3' "only"	100.000	each	2 sq ft	200.00
8' School	200.000	each	2 sq ft	400.00
Removal of Existing Pnt Lns	1.000	per sq ft	100 sq ft	100.00
Grinding for Inlay	1.000	per sq ft	100 sq ft	100.00
			TOTAL BID PRICE	1,865.00

Markings Inc.

4" white or yellow line	0.520	per lin ft	1,000 lin ft	520.00
12" white line	2.850	per lin ft	100 lin ft	238,690.85
8' "only"	125.000	each	2 words	250.00
3' "only"	65.050	each	2 sq ft	130.10
8' School	175.000	each	2 sq ft	350.00
Removal of Existing Pnt Lns	1.750	per sq ft	100 sq ft	175.00
Grinding for Inlay	1.500	per sq ft	100 sq ft	150.00
			TOTAL BID PRICE	240,265.95

16. Installation of Steel Beam Guard Rails - Type SS

Premier Fence

Straight (galv metal posts)	\$ 34.75	per foot	9,185 feet	319,178.75
Straight (galv wooden posts)	\$ 33.40	per foot	3,436 feet	114,762.40
Straight ("rust" wooden)	\$ 33.00	per foot	2,606 feet	85,998.00
Curved (galvanized)	\$ 24.00	per foot	1,856 feet	44,544.00
Curved ("rust")	\$ 24.00	per foot	708 feet	16,992.00
End pieces (galvanized)	\$ 70.00	each	307 pieces	21,490.00
End pieces ("rust")	\$ 60.00	each	255 pieces	15,300.00
			TOTAL BID PRICE	618,265.15

Steelco

Straight (galv metal posts)	\$ 52.00	per foot	9,185 feet	477,620.00
Straight (galv wooden posts)	\$ 52.00	per foot	3,436 feet	178,672.00
Straight ("rust" wooden)	\$ 52.00	per foot	2,606 feet	135,512.00
Curved (galvanized)	\$ 15.00	per foot	1,856 feet	27,840.00
Curved ("rust")	\$ 16.00	per foot	708 feet	11,328.00
End pieces (galvanized)	\$ 50.00	each	307 pieces	15,350.00
End pieces ("rust")	\$ 50.00	each	255 pieces	12,750.00

Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
TOTAL BID PRICE			859,072.00

17. Structure Work

R.M. Pacella

Structures Adjusted (1-5 structures per mobilization)	\$ 598.00	each	
Structures Adjusted(6-10 structures per mobilization)	\$ 598.00	each	
Structures Adjusted (11-20 structures per mobilization)	\$ 598.00	each	
Structures Adjusted (20+ structures per mobilization)	\$ 598.00	each	
AVERAGE FOR ADJUSTMENT	\$		598.00
Structures Remodeled (1-5 structures per mobilization)	\$ 598.00	each	
Structures Remodeled (6-10 structures per mobilization)	\$ 598.00	each	
Structures Remodeled (11-20 structures per mobilization)	\$ 598.00	each	
Structures Remodeled (20+ structures per mobilization)	\$ 598.00	each	
AVERAGE FOR REMODEL	\$		598.00
Structures Rebuilt (1-5 structures per mobilization)	\$ 598.00	each	
Structures Rebuilt (6-10 structures per mobilization)	\$ 598.00	each	
Structures Rebuilt (11-20 structures per mobilization)	\$ 598.00	each	
Structures Rebuilt (20+ structures per mobilization)	\$ 598.00	each	
AVERAGE FOR REBUILD	\$		598.00
structr ADJ	512 needed x	\$ 598.00	\$ 306,176.00
structr RBLD	264 needed x	\$ 598.00	\$ 157,872.00
structr REMDL	308 needed x	\$ 598.00	\$ 184,184.00
for total bid of			648,232.00

Tasco Construction

Structures Adjusted (1-5 structures per mobilization)	\$ 845.00	each	
Structures Adjusted(6-10 structures per mobilization)	\$ 780.00	each	
Structures Adjusted (11-20 structures per mobilization)	\$ 715.00	each	
Structures Adjusted (20+ structures per mobilization)	\$ 575.00	each	
AVERAGE FOR ADJUSTMENT	\$		728.75
Structures Remodeled (1-5 structures per mobilization)	\$ 715.00	each	
Structures Remodeled (6-10 structures per mobilization)	\$ 660.00	each	
Structures Remodeled (11-20 structures per mobilization)	\$ 630.00	each	
Structures Remodeled (20+ structures per mobilization)	\$ 550.00	each	
AVERAGE FOR REMODEL	\$		638.75
Structures Rebuilt (1-5 structures per mobilization)	\$ 845.00	each	
Structures Rebuilt (6-10 structures per mobilization)	\$ 780.00	each	
Structures Rebuilt (11-20 structures per mobilization)	\$ 715.00	each	
Structures Rebuilt (20+ structures per mobilization)	\$ 525.00	each	
AVERAGE FOR REBUILD	\$		716.25

	Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
0 structr ADJ		512 needed x	\$ 728.75	\$ 373,120.00
structr RBLD		264 needed x	\$ 638.75	\$ 168,630.00
structr REMDL		308 needed x	\$ 716.25	\$ 220,605.00
			for total bid of	762,355.00

Macay

Structures Adjusted (1-5 structures per mobilization)	\$ 1,200.00	each
Structures Adjusted(6-10 structures per mobilization)	\$ 980.00	each
Structures Adjusted (11-20 structures per mobilization)	\$ 880.00	each
Structures Adjusted (20+ structures per mobilization)	\$ 780.00	each
AVERAGE FOR ADJUSTMENT	\$ 960.00	
Structures Remodeled (1-5 structures per mobilization)	\$ 3,254.00	each
Structures Remodeled (6-10 structures per mobilization)	\$ 2,970.00	each
Structures Remodeled (11-20 structures per mobilization)	\$ 2,180.00	each
Structures Remodeled (20+ structures per mobilization)	\$ 1,900.00	each
AVERAGE FOR REMODEL	\$ 2,576.00	
Structures Rebuilt (1-5 structures per mobilization)	\$ 3,800.00	each
Structures Rebuilt (6-10 structures per mobilization)	\$ 3,400.00	each
Structures Rebuilt (11-20 structures per mobilization)	\$ 2,900.00	each
Structures Rebuilt (20+ structures per mobilization)	\$ 2,470.00	each
AVERAGE FOR REBUILD	\$ 3,142.50	
0 structr ADJ	512 needed x	\$ 960.00 \$ 491,520.00
structr RBLD	264 needed x	\$ 2,576.00 \$ 680,064.00
structr REMDL	308 needed x	\$ 3,142.50 \$ 967,890.00
		for total bid of 2,139,474.00

Cain's Mechanical

Structures Adjusted (1-5 structures per mobilization)	\$ 3,500.00	each
Structures Adjusted(6-10 structures per mobilization)	\$ 3,000.00	each
Structures Adjusted (11-20 structures per mobilization)	\$ 3,000.00	each
Structures Adjusted (20+ structures per mobilization)	\$ 2,500.00	each
AVERAGE FOR ADJUSTMENT	\$ 3,000.00	
Structures Remodeled (1-5 structures per mobilization)	\$ 5,000.00	each
Structures Remodeled (6-10 structures per mobilization)	\$ 4,500.00	each
Structures Remodeled (11-20 structures per mobilization)	\$ 4,500.00	each
Structures Remodeled (20+ structures per mobilization)	\$ 4,000.00	each
AVERAGE FOR REMODEL	\$ 4,500.00	
Structures Rebuilt (1-5 structures per mobilization)	\$ 5,000.00	each
Structures Rebuilt (6-10 structures per mobilization)	\$ 4,500.00	each
Structures Rebuilt (11-20 structures per mobilization)	\$ 4,000.00	each
Structures Rebuilt (20+ structures per mobilization)	\$ 4,000.00	each
AVERAGE FOR REBUILD	\$ 4,375.00	

	Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
0 structr ADJ		512	needed x \$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,536,000.00
structr RBLD		264	needed x \$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,188,000.00
structr REMDL		308	needed x \$ 4,375.00	\$ 1,347,500.00
			for total bid of	4,071,500.00

18. Installation of Sub-Drains

R.J. Gabriel

Install Sub-Drains	\$ 65.00 per lin ft	4,210 lin ft	273,650.00
Bit concrete paving after Sub-			
Drain install	\$ 200.00 per ton	227 tons	45,400.00
Loam and Seed	\$ 16.00 per sq yd	181 sq yds	2,896.00
		TOTAL BID PRICE	321,946.00

Tasco

Install Sub-Drains	\$ 64.00 per lin ft	4,210 lin ft	269,440.00
Bit concrete paving after Sub-			
Drain install	\$ 293.00 per ton	227 tons	66,511.00
Loam and Seed	\$ 19.00 per sq yd	181 sq yds	3,439.00
		TOTAL BID PRICE	339,390.00

R.M. Pacella

Install Sub-Drains	\$ 81.00 per lin ft	4,210 lin ft	341,010.00
Bit concrete paving after Sub-			
Drain install	\$ 291.00 per ton	227 tons	66,057.00
Loam and Seed	\$ 21.00 per sq yd	181 sq yds	3,801.00
		TOTAL BID PRICE	410,868.00

LAL

Install Sub-Drains	\$ 95.00 per lin ft	4,210 lin ft	399,950.00
Bit concrete paving after Sub-			
Drain install	\$ 450.00 per ton	227 tons	102,150.00
Loam and Seed	\$ 20.00 per sq yd	181 sq yds	3,620.00
		TOTAL BID PRICE	505,720.00

Cain's Mechanical

Install Sub-Drains	\$ 100.00 per lin ft	4,210 lin ft	421,000.00
Bit concrete paving after Sub-			
Drain install	\$ 500.00 per ton	227 tons	113,500.00
Loam and Seed	\$ 50.00 per sq yd	181 sq yds	9,050.00

	Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
			TOTAL BID PRICE	543,550.00
Macay				
Install Sub-Drains	\$ 150.00	per lin ft	4,210 lin ft	631,500.00
Bit concrete paving after Sub-				
Drain install	\$ 460.00	per ton	227 tons	104,420.00
Loam and Seed	\$ 55.00	per sq yd	181 sq yds	9,955.00
			TOTAL BID PRICE	745,875.00

19. Catch Basins Cleaned

R.J. Gabriel

Contents in town	\$ 20.50	each	7,110 catch bsns	145,755.00
Contents out of town	\$ 40.25	each	14,174 catch bsns	570,503.50
			TOTAL BID PRICE	716,258.50

Roadway Maintenance

Contents in town	\$ 24.00	each	7,110 catch bsns	170,640.00
Contents out of town	\$ 39.00	each	14,174 catch bsns	552,786.00
			TOTAL BID PRICE	723,426.00

Cain's Mechanical

Contents in town	\$ 50.00	each	7,110 catch bsns	355,500.00
Contents out of town	\$ 100.00	each	14,174 catch bsns	1,417,400.00
			TOTAL BID PRICE	1,772,900.00

20. Catch Basins Cleaned & Sumps Measured

R.J. Gabriel

Contents in town	\$ 20.50	each	8,644 catch bsns	177,202.00
Contents out of town	\$ 40.50	each	10,802 catch bsns	437,481.00
			TOTAL BID PRICE	614,683.00

Roadway Maintenance

Contents in town	\$ 24.00	each	8,644 catch bsns	207,456.00
Contents out of town	\$ 39.00	each	10,802 catch bsns	421,278.00
			TOTAL BID PRICE	628,734.00

Cain's Mechanical

Contents in town	\$ 80.00	each	8,644 catch bsns	691,520.00
------------------	----------	------	------------------	-------------------

	Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
Contents out of town	\$ 130.00	each	10,802 catch bsns	<u>1,404,260.00</u>
			TOTAL BID PRICE	<u>2,095,780.00</u>

21. Tub Grinding

G. Lopes

On-site at Hwy Dept	\$ 493.75	per hour	16 hours	<u>7,900.00</u>
---------------------	-----------	----------	----------	-----------------

Wicklow

On-site at Hwy Dept	\$ 500.00	per hour	16 hours	<u>8,000.00</u>
---------------------	-----------	----------	----------	-----------------

Walsh

On-site at Hwy Dept	\$ 650.00	per hour	16 hours	<u>10,400.00</u>
---------------------	-----------	----------	----------	------------------

Mayer Tree

On-site at Hwy Dept	\$ 1,175.00	per hour	728 hours	<u>855,400.00</u>
---------------------	-------------	----------	-----------	-------------------

22. Loam, Compost and Gravel Screening

Cain's Mechanical

Loam, Compost and Gravel Screening	\$ 500.00	per hour	717 hours	<u>358,500.00</u>
------------------------------------	-----------	----------	-----------	-------------------

G. Lopes

Loam, Compost and Gravel Screening	\$ 608.00	per hour	717 hours	<u>435,936.00</u>
------------------------------------	-----------	----------	-----------	-------------------

Tasco

Loam, Compost and Gravel Screening	\$ 750.00	per hour	717 hours	<u>537,750.00</u>
------------------------------------	-----------	----------	-----------	-------------------

Mayer Tree

Loam, Compost and Gravel Screening	\$ 937.50	per hour	717 hours	<u>672,187.50</u>
------------------------------------	-----------	----------	-----------	-------------------

23. Medium-Class Excavator Services

R.J. Gabriel

Medium-Class Excavator	\$ 275.00	per hour	213 hours	<u>58,575.00</u>
------------------------	-----------	----------	-----------	------------------

	Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
--	-----------	------	----------	-----------

No Bid 2023

R.M. Pacella

Medium-Class Excavator	<u>\$ 289.00</u>	per hour	213 hours	<u>61,557.00</u>
------------------------	------------------	----------	-----------	------------------

Cain's Mechanical

Medium-Class Excavator	<u>\$ 300.00</u>	per hour	213 hours	<u>63,900.00</u>
------------------------	------------------	----------	-----------	------------------

Tasco

Medium-Class Excavator	<u>\$ 500.00</u>	per hour	213 hours	<u>106,500.00</u>
------------------------	------------------	----------	-----------	-------------------

24. Grad-All Excavator Services

Cain's Mechanical

Grad-All Excavator Services	<u>\$ 300.00</u>	per hour	24 hours	<u>7,200.00</u>
-----------------------------	------------------	----------	----------	-----------------

R.M. Pacella

Grad-All Excavator Services	<u>\$ 2,345.00</u>	per hour	24 hours	<u>56,280.00</u>
-----------------------------	--------------------	----------	----------	------------------

Tasco

Grad-All Excavator Services	<u>\$ 800.00</u>	per hour	24 hours	<u>19,200.00</u>
-----------------------------	------------------	----------	----------	------------------

25. CAT Excavator with Foreman and Crew

R.J. Gabriel

Grad-All Excavator Services	<u>\$ 550.00</u>	per hour	24 hours	<u>13,200.00</u>
-----------------------------	------------------	----------	----------	------------------

Cain's Mechanical

Grad-All Excavator Services	<u>\$ 600.00</u>	per hour	24 hours	<u>14,400.00</u>
-----------------------------	------------------	----------	----------	------------------

R.M. Pacella

Grad-All Excavator Services	<u>\$ 650.00</u>	per hour	24 hours	<u>15,600.00</u>
-----------------------------	------------------	----------	----------	------------------

Bidder's Name	Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
Grad-All Excavator Services	\$ 1,200.00	per hour	309 hours	<u>370,800.00</u>

26. Snow & Materials Hauling

Cain's Mechanical

Contents in town	\$ 300.00	hours	291 hours	<u>87,300.00</u>
Contents out of town	\$ 600.00	hours	395 hours	<u>237,000.00</u>
			TOTAL BID PRICE	<u>324,300.00</u>

R.M. Pacella

Contents in town	\$ 285.00	hours	291 hours	<u>82,935.00</u>
Contents out of town	\$ 745.00	hours	395 hours	<u>294,275.00</u>
			TOTAL BID PRICE	<u>377,210.00</u>

27. Snow Shoveling on Flat Rooves

Gibson Roofs

Snow Shoveling/Rooves	\$ 120.00	per hour	24 hours	<u>2,880.00</u>
-----------------------	-----------	----------	----------	-----------------

28. Sidewalk Construction - Canceled

29. Standard Tree Removal and/or Trimming

Mayer Tree

Standard service (min. 4 hrs)	\$ 987.50	per day	40 days	<u>39,500.00</u>
Add'l Equip		per day	0 days	<u>-</u>
			TOTAL BID PRICE	<u>39,500.00</u>

30. High Production Tree Removal and/or Trimming

Mayer Tree

Standard service (min. 4 hrs)	\$ 1,062.00	per day	45 days	<u>47,790.00</u>
Add'l Equip	\$ -	per day	0 days	<u>-</u>
			TOTAL BID PRICE	<u>47,790.00</u>

31. Hydro Excavation

Truax Corp.

Hydro w/ Burner	1995.000	per day	6 per day	<u>11,970.00</u>
Pumper Truck	1795.000	per day	5 per day	<u>8,975.00</u>
Vacuum Truck	1995.000	per day	15 per day	<u>29,925.00</u>
CCTV Truck	1795.000	per day	20 per day	<u>35,900.00</u>
CCTV/Vac. Combo	3790.000	per day	17 per day	<u>64,430.00</u>
			TOTAL BID PRICE	<u>151,200.00</u>

	Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
BMC				
Hydro w/ Burner	<u>2370.000</u>	per day	6 per day	<u>14,220.00</u>
Pumper Truck	<u>1875.000</u>	per day	5 per day	<u>9,375.00</u>
Vacuum Truck	<u>2097.000</u>	per day	15 per day	<u>31,455.00</u>
CCTV Truck	<u>1879.000</u>	per day	20 per day	<u>37,580.00</u>
CCTV/Vac. Combo	<u>3976.000</u>	per day	17 per day	<u>67,592.00</u>
TOTAL BID PRICE				<u>160,222.00</u>

Cain's Mechanical

Hydro w/ Burner	<u>12000.000</u>	per day	6 per day	<u>72,000.00</u>
Pumper Truck	<u>5000.000</u>	per day	5 per day	<u>25,000.00</u>
Vacuum Truck	<u>7000.000</u>	per day	15 per day	<u>105,000.00</u>
CCTV Truck	<u>4000.000</u>	per day	20 per day	<u>80,000.00</u>
CCTV/Vac. Combo	<u>9000.000</u>	per day	17 per day	<u>153,000.00</u>
TOTAL BID PRICE				<u>435,000.00</u>

Bid Price	Unit	Quantity	Total Bid
-----------	------	----------	-----------

Aggregate Industries
Cain's Mechanical
Classic Tractor LLC
Cosco Inc.
G Lopes Construction
Garrity Asphalt Reclaiming
Gibson Roofs, Inc.
LAL Construction

Vendors

All States Construction, Inc.
Allen & Major Associates Inc
Allied Solutions
asdfg
Atlantic Pavement Marking
Black & Boucher LLC
Classic Tractor LLC

Markings Inc.	D & R General Contracting, Inc.
Murray Paving & Reclamation	D'Allessandro Corp
New England Recycling	DeLucca Fence
P J Keating	D & R General Contracting, Inc.
Pawtucket Hot Mix Asphalt, Inc.	D'Allessandro Corp
Premier Fence	DeLucca Fence
R J Gabriel	G Lopes Construction
T Miozzi Inc.	Gibson Roofs, Inc.
Tasco Construction Inc	Gorman Bros Inc
Wicklow Wood	Green Mountain Pipeline Services Inc.
	GVC Construction, Inc
	Insituform Technologies
	J H Lynch & Sons
	K5 Corp
	Kiewit Infrastructure Co.
	Malec Tree Service, Inc.
	Markings Inc.
	MRB Group
	Murray Paving & Reclamation
	New England Asphalt Services
	New England Recycling
	North-Eastern Tree Service, Inc.
	Office Partners 360
	Pawtucket Hot Mix Asphalt, Inc.
	P A Landers
	P J Keating
	Premier Fence
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.
	R J Gabriel
	Rafferty Fine Grading
	Riley Brothers
	Richard D'Ambrosia Inc
	Rochester Bituminous Products Inc
	Sealcoating Inc dba indus
	Superior Sealcoat
	Supply Partner
	T Miozzi Inc.
	Tasco Construction Inc
	Toter, LLC
	Tree Tech
	Underwater Solutions Inc.
	W L French Excavating Corp
	Walsh Contracting
	Wicklow Wood

